

**CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE OF PRICES IN THE REQUEST FOR QUOTATION  
BIDS & AWARDS COMMITTEE  
CITY GOVERNMENT OF CALAPAN**

We the undersigned members of the Committee on Award, after careful deliberation on several prices quoted in the shopping / bidding for the Maintenance for SKM 702 as can be seen in the herein attached abstract of prices, hereby unanimously decide to accept the bids itemized there under for being the lowest calculated responsive bid to the government and awarding the same to the respective bidders.

The Items Awarded to: **✶ AIRCONDITIONING SERVICES**

PHILGEPS Reg. No. : 2017 - 197815

QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	ITEM & DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	unit	Filter Dryer	1,299.50	1,299.50
1	unit	R134A	1,799.50	1,799.50
14	unit	Oring	49.50	693.00
1	unit	Nitrogen for leakest	299.50	299.50
1	unit	Compressor Oil	499.50	499.50
1	unit	Coil Cleaner	1,499.50	1,499.50
1	unit	Evaporator (rear)	4,499.50	4,499.50
1	pc	Pressure Switch	1,499.50	1,499.50
2	pcs	Stainless bolt	74.50	149.00
1	unit	Cabin Filter	799.50	799.50
1	lot	Pulldown Compressor for Compressor Oil Replacement	899.50	899.50
1	lot	Pulldown Evaporator front & rear for cleaning, leakest, system flushing & leakest	8,999.50	8,999.50
5	pcs	GT Radial Tires	6,999.50	34,997.50
				<b>57,934.50</b>

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we hereby affix our signatures this NOV 17 2023 in the City of Calapan.

**ENGR. MOSS L. SIMBAHAN**  
Engineer II  
BAC Member

**ONLEAVE**

**DULCE AMOR E. LAO**  
Planning Officer III  
BAC Member

**JOANNA DIANE D. MORTEL**  
Legal Assistant I  
BAC Member

**Dr. FEBY DAR C. MANGLICMOT**  
City Veterinarian  
BAC Vice - Chairperson

**Engr. BENJAMIN L. ACEDERA**  
City Engineer  
BAC Chairperson

**MARILOU F. MORILLO**  
City Mayor  
End User